
                                             
IGNATIUS AJURU UNIVERSITY OF EDUCATION 

RUMUOLUMENI, P.M.B. 5047  
PORT HARCOURT 

To:  University Community 

From:  Director, Academic Planning Unit 

Date:  October 14, 2025 

Subject: PROPOSED UNIVERSITY ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR 2025/2026 ACADEMIC 
SESSION 

 

A. FIRST SEMESTER 2025/2026 ACADEMIC SESSION      

1. Resumption for 2025/2026 Session          Mon. Nov. 10, 2025 
2. Registration for Returning Students begins    Mon. Nov. 10, 2025 
3. Registration for 100 level students     Mon. Nov. 17, 2025 
4. Lectures begin for Returning Students (Except the SIWES group) Mon. Nov. 24, 2025 
5. SENATE MEETING        WED. NOV. 26, 

2025                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                
6. Lectures begin for fresh students      Mon. Dec. 1, 2025 
7. Departmental Board Meeting     Mon. Dec. 1 – 5, 2025 
8. Faculty Board Meeting       Mon. Dec. 8 – 12, 2025 
9. Committee of Deans Meeting     Wed. Dec.10, 2025 
10. CHRISTMAS BREAK       Mon. Dec. 22, 2025 – Jan. 5, 2026 
11. RESUMPTION FROM CHRISTMAS BREAK    Mon. Jan. 5, 2026 
12. Lectures continue for all students (Except the SIWES group) Mon. Jan. 5, 2026 
13. Departmental Board Meeting     Mon. Jan 5 – Fri. 9, 2026* 
14. Faculty Board Meeting       Mon. Jan 12 – Fri. 16, 2026* 
15. Committee of Deans Meeting     Wed. Jan. 21, 2026 
16. Registration ends for returning students    Fri. Jan. 23, 2026 
17. SENATE MEETING       WED. JAN. 28, 2026 
18. Orientation of 100 level students (one week)              Mon. Jan 26, - Fri. 30, 2026 
19. SIWES ENDS FOR (YEAR 4) STUDENTS    FEB.  4, 2026 
20. First Semester Lectures begin for SIWES (year 4) Students  Mon Feb 9, 2026 
21. Departmental Board Meeting     Mon. Feb 2 – Fri. 6, 2026* 
22. Faculty Board Meeting       Mon. Feb. 9 – Fri. 13, 2026* 
23. Committee of Deans Meeting     Wed. Feb. 18, 2026 
24. SENATE MEETING       WED. FEB. 25, 2026 
25. Registration ends for fresh students    Fri. Feb. 27, 2026 
26. Departmental Board Meeting     Mon. Mar. 2– Fri. 6, 2026* 
27. Faculty Board Meeting       Mon. Mar. 9 – Fri. 13, 2026* 
28. Committee of Deans Meeting     Wed. Mar. 18, 2026 



29. MATRICULATION CEREMONY     SAT. MAR. 7, 2026 
30. First semester Exams begin and end for 400 level students                                                                        

(Except the   SIWES group)       Mon. Mar.  9 – Fri. 13, 2026 
31. First semester Exams begin and end for 300 level students  Mon. Mar. 16 – Fri. 20,2026 

32. First semester Exams begin and end for 200 level students Mon. Mar. 23 – Fri. 27, 2026 
33. Teaching Practice begins and ends for 400 level Education  

students        Mon. Mar. 16 - Fri. Apr 24, 2026 
34. SENATE MEETING       WED. MARCH 25, 2026 
35. EASTER BREAK       Fri. April 3 –. Mon. April 6, 2026 
36. First semester Exams begin and end for 100 level students Tue. Apr. 7 – Mon. 13, 2026 
37. Departmental Board Meeting      Mon. April 6 – Fri. 10, 2026* 
38. Faculty Board Meeting       Mon. April 13 – Fri. 17, 2026* 
39. Committee of Deans Meeting     Wed. April 22, 2026 
40. First Semester Lectures end for SIWES (year 4) Students  Fri. May 8, 2026 
41. First Semester exams begin and end for 400 level SIWES  

Students                                          Mon. May 11, – Mon. May 15, 2026 
42. Workers Day        Fri. May 1, 2026  

B. SECOND SEMESTER 2025/2026 ACADEMIC SESSION 
43. Second Semester lectures begin for all students (except the                                                                       

SIWES 400 group)           Mon. Apr. 27, 2026  
44. CONVOCATION WEEK       SUN. APRIL 26 – SAT. MAY 2, 2026 
45. SENATE MEETING        WED.APRIL 29, 2026 
46. Departmental Board Meeting     Mon. May 4 – Fri. 8, 2026* 
47. Faculty Board Meeting       Mon. May 11 – Fri. 15, 2026* 
48. Committee of Deans Meeting     Wed. May 20, 2026 
49. Second semester lectures begin for 400 level SIWES students Mon. May 25, 2026 
50. SENATE MEETING        WED.MAY 27, 2026 
51. Departmental Board Meeting     Mon. June 1 – Fri. 5, 2026* 
52. Faculty Board Meeting       Mon. June 8 – Fri. 12, 2026* 
53. Committee of Deans Meeting     Wed. June 17, 2026 
54. STUDENTS UNION WEEK      MON. JUNE 15 – SUN. 21, 2026 
55. SENATE MEETING        WED. JUNE. 24, 2026 
56. Departmental Board Meeting     Mon. July 6 – Fri. 10, 2026* 
57. Faculty Board Meeting       Mon. July 13 – Fri. 17, 2026* 
58. Committee of Deans Meeting     Wed. July 22, 2026 
59. SENATE MEETING        WED. JULY 29, 2026 
60. Second Semester exams begin and end for 300 level students Mon. Aug 3 – Fri 7, 2026 
61. SIWES Orientation        Mon. Aug. 10, 2026 
62. SIWES   begins for 300 level students    Tue. Aug.11, - Thurs Feb. 11, 2027   
63. Second Semester exams begin and end for 400 level students Mon. Aug 10 –Fri. 14, 2026 
64. Second Semester exams begin and end for 200 level students      Mon. Aug 17 – Fri. 21, 2026 
65. Second Semester exams begin and end for 100 level students Mon. Aug. 24 – Fri. 28, 2026  
66. Second Semester exams begin and end for 400 level SIWES  

Students                                          Mon. Aug. 31, – Sept. Fri. , 2026 

                  



67. Departmental Board Meeting     Mon. Aug.  3– Fri. 7, 2026* 
68. Faculty Board Meeting        Mon. Aug.  10 – Fri. 14, 2026* 
69. Committee of Deans Meeting     Wed. Aug. 19, 2026 
70. SENATE MEETING        WED. AUG. 26, 2026    
71. Teaching Practice (1st phase) begins for 300 level students  Mon. Sept. 7, - Oct. 16,  2026 
72. Departmental Board Meeting     Mon. Aug. 31 – Fri. 4, 2026* 
73. Faculty Board Meeting       Mon. Sept.  7 – Fri. 11, 2026* 
74. Committee of Deans Meeting     Wed. Sept. 16, 2026  
75. SENATE MEETING        WED. SEPT. 30, 2026 
76. Departmental Board Meeting     Mon. Oct.  5– Fri. 9, 2026* 
77. Faculty Board Meeting        Mon. Oct.  12 – Fri. 16, 2026* 
78. Committee of Deans Meeting     Wed. Oct. 21, 2026   
79. SENATE MEETING        WED. OCT.  28, 2026 
80. Departmental Board Meeting     Mon. Nov.  2 – Fri. 6, 2026* 
81. Faculty Board Meeting       Mon. Nov.  9 – Fri. 13, 2026* 
82. Committee of Deans Meeting     Wed. Nov. 18, 2026 
83. SENATE MEETING        WED. NOV. 25, 2026 

 
 

* Each Faculty/Department is to decide a day within the scheduled week to hold their meeting. 
 

 

Prof. J.B. Kinanee, MNAE, FCASSON 

     
            cc: Ag. Vice-Chancellor 
 Registrar 
 University Librarian 
            Bursar 
 Heads of Campuses 
 Deans and Directors 
 Heads of Departments 
 Chairman, Senate’ Business Committee 
             Chairman, Examination Committee  
             Director, Senate 
 Director, (Students’ Affairs) 
 Director, (Admissions) 

Director, (Exams & Records) 
Director, (St. John’s Diobu Campus) 

 PAR, (Ndele Campus) 
 All Faculty Officers 
 PRO 
 Notice Boards 
 File 

      

         
  



  


